: (b) DOMESTIC USE. Allowances for domestic use are variable, depending upon the character of
~ . the place of use, character of use and availability of water. The maximum quantities considered
reasonable for the respective domestic uses are as follows:

Homes, Resorts, Motels, Orgnization Camps, etc,

Fully plumbed 50to 55 gallons per day per person
Sink and flush toilet only 45 gallons per day per person
Sink and shower only 35 gallons per day per person
Sink only 25 gallons per day per person
Outside supply only 5 gallons per day per person
Cafe, fountain, etc. 2.5 gallons per day per person

Camp Grounds

Depending upon facilities provided, allowance range from 5 gallons per day per person, where faucets
only are provided, to 30 gallons per day per person where washbowls, showers, flush toilets and
laundry trays are provided.

Lawn, Garden, Orchard and Grounds

Irrigation 18.5 gallons per day per 100 square féet
Sprinkling to allay dust 7.5 to 10 gallons per day per 100 square feet
Livestack

Milch Cows 30 gallons per day per head

Horses 15 gallons per day per head

Goats and hogs 2.5 gallons per day per head

Poultry, rabbits, stc. 0.25 gallons per day per head

(c) STOCK WATERING USE. For use for watering commercial livestock, the maximum quantities
considered necessary are as follows:

Range cattle and horses 15 gallons per day per head
Hogs and goats 2.5 gallons per day per head
Sheep o l. 5 gallons per day per head
(—Mllch cows . : 30 7" "gallons per-day per head- -
s\ Hosmg O’G't dalry barn - 1 35" . gallons per day per head —le
39528

266(300) TMGPD —_—_- O.0Sch
b4l 272

F5(iovo) = 35000 60 g chr
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Water Right Conditions -
Tracking Slip
Grouaawatec/Hydrology Section

e == _G-/4923

ROUTED TO: l/ate 7%5' b
TOWNSHIP/
RANGE-SECTION: Tis§/R31€ . 1725 29,

32

g obab e

CONDITIONS ATTACHED? ¥yes [1no
REMARKS OR FURTHER  INSTRUCTIONS:

WAL

Reviewer: /N ehael Zwotf




Water Resources Department

MEMO

TO

FROM

SUBJECT

‘:[ Yes
BNO

D Yes
E/No

/\4&4[\ & , 1999

Application G- /47 23
GW;'Mlcl\o.c/ 'Z-WAV—"F
(Reviewer's Name)
Scenic Waterway Interference Evaluation

The source of appropriafion is within or above a Scenic Waterway.

Use the Scenic Waterway condition (Condition 7J).

PREPONDERANCE OF EVIDENCE FINDING: (Check box only if statement is true)

=

At this time the Department is unable to find that there is a
preponderance of evidence that the proposed use of ground water
will measurably reduce the surface water flows necessary to
maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway in
-quantities necessaty for recreation, fish and wildlife.

FLOW REDUCTION: (7o be filled out only if Preponderance of Evidence box is not

checked)

Exercise of this permit is calculated to. reduce monthly flows in

Scenic Waterway by the following amounts expressed as a

proportion of the consumptive use by which surface water flow is reduced.

Jan [Feb | Mar | Apr | May [Jun | Jul | Aug |Sep JOct | Nov |Dec




TO: Water Rights Section ok 1999

FROM: Groundwater/Hydrology Section /vltct\_a«,{ Zwar’{‘

Reviewer's Name

SUBJECT: Application G-__[4%23

GROUNDWATER/SURFACE WATER CONSIDERATIONS
1 PER THE Basin rules, one or more of the proposed POA’s is/is not within
feet/mile of a surface water source ( ) and taps a
groundwater source hydraulically connected to the surface water.

2. BASED UPON 0AR 690-09 currently in effect, I have determined that the proposed groundwater use
a.___will, or have the potential for substantial interference with the nearest :
b.____will not surface water source, namely : or
c._«—will if properly conditioned, adequately protect the surface water from mterference
1 _The permit should contain condition #(s)
___The permit should contain special condition(s) as indicated in “Remarks" below;
iti.___The permit should be conditioned as indicated in item 4 below; or
d. will, with well reconstruction, adequately protect the surface from substantial interference.

sROU NATER AVATLABIL, IDERATION:
3. BASED UPON available data, I have determined that groundwater for the pmpos’ed use

—will, or likely be available in the amounts requested without injury to pnor rights
~.b. will not = and/or within the capaaty of the resource; or
e Lowill if '/propeﬂy conditioned, avoid injury to existing rights or to the groundwater resource:

. " The permit should contain condition #(s)__£ 8-
ii._-_The permit should contain special condition(s) as mdlcated in “Remarks" below;
- fii.___The pemut should be conditioned as indicated in item 4 below; or

4, ___THE PERMIT should allow groundwater productlon from no deeper than__ft.
below land surface;
"b.___The permit should allow groundwaber productlon from no shallower than______ft.
below land surface;
——The permit should allow groundwatet productlon only from the____.
. groundwater reservoir between approximately-____ft..and __ft. below land surface;
d. __Well réconstruction is necessary o accomplish one or.more of the above conditions. .
___One or more POA's commingle 2 or more sources of water. The applicant must select one
source of water per POA and specify the proportion of water to beproduoed from each
sotirce.

REMARKS:

(Well Construction Considerations on Reverse Side)'



WELL CONSTRUCTION (If more than one well doesn't meet standards, attach an additional sheet.)

5. THE WELL which is the point of appropriation for this application does not meet current well
construction standards based upon:

a. review of the well log;

b.____ field inspection by ;
c.___-report of CWRE :
d.____other: (specify)

6. THE WELL construction deficiency:

constitutes a health threat under Division 200 rules;
b.____commingles water from more than one groundwater reservoir;
c._____permits the loss of artesian head;

d.___permits the de-watering of one or more groundwater reservoirs;
e.____other: (specify)

7. THE WELL construction deficiency is described as follows:

8. THE WELL a. was, or .constructed according to the standards in effect at the time of
b.___was not * original construction or most recent modification.
C. I don't know if it met standards at the time of construction.

RECOMMENDATION:

A.___ T recommend including the following condition in the pemut:
*No water may be appropriated under terms of this permit until the well(s) has been repaired
to conform to current well construction standards and proof of such repair is filed with the
Enforcement Section of the Water Resources Department.”

B.____I recommend withholding issuance of the permit until evidence of well reconstrucuon is filed
with the Enforcement Section of the Water Resources Department.. .

C.__REFER this review to Enforcement Section for concurrence. .

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY ENFORCEMENT PERSONNEL

I concur in G/H's recommendation A or B above relating to conditioning or w1thholdmg the pemut
. : 199__.

(Slgnature)

I do not concur in G/H's recommendation A or B above relating to condmomng or wuhholdmg the
pernut for the following reasons:_

-, 199

(Sigriature)



OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

INTEROFFICE MEMO
To: Groundwater files Date: March 5, 1999
From: Michael J. Zwart
Subject: Application Review: G-14923, Carpenter Ranch, LLC; Jim Hall

This application proposes to use about 7.2175 cfs from ten wells for irrigation of 577.4
acres and about 120 gpm for dairy use. The wells (HARN 1147, 50358, 50357, 50359,
50345, 50339, 50340, 50373, 50374) produce water from an unconfined and
semiconfined aquifers developed in sand, gravel, sandstone, claystone, and basalt. Some
wells do not necessarily produce water from basalt rocks, although they may penetrate
those rocks for a limited depth. All wells are over one mile from the nearest surface water
sources, and therefore there is no potential for substantial interference with surface water.

I recommend permit condition 7B.






OREGON WATER RESOUCES DEPARTMENT
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES
CHAPTER 690
DIVISION 512
MALHEUR LAKE BASIN PROGRAM

Minimum Perennial Streamflows

690-512-001

The minimum perennial streamflows listed in Table 1 are hereby adopted or established.
Water Availability '

690-512-040

1) Exccpt as prov1ded in section (3) of this rule, the Department shall not accept an
application for permit, or issue a permit, for any use of surface water, or of groundwater
the use of which has the potential to substantially interfere with surface water, in the
Malheur Lake Basin unless the applicant shows, by a preponderance of evidence, that
unappropriated water is available to supply the proposed use at the times and in the
amounts requested. The evidence provided shall be prepaxed bya quahﬁed hydrologlst or
other water resources specialist and shall include: -

@) Streamflow measurements or gage records from the source or, for use of
groundwater, the stream in hydraulic connection with the source; or

(b)  Anestimate of water availability from the source or, for use-of
groundwater, the stream in hydraulic connection with the source which includes
correlations with streamflow measurements or gage records on other, similar
streams and considers current demands for water affectmg the streamflows.
(2) Thecriteria used in determining if the use of groundwater has the potential to
substantially mterfere with surface water shall be those estabhshed in OAR Chapter 690,
D1v1310n 9.
(3)  This rule shall not apply to issuance of:
(a) Instream water rights,
(b)  Permits for storage of water between March 1 and May 31 if the application
is not required to be referred to the Commission under OAR 690-11-080 (2)(a)(C),
or

(©) Permits for use of water legally stored.

Adopted February 26, 1985. Amended December 7, 1990.
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, SENDER:

u Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
m Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b,

card to you.

permit.

delivered.

m Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

u Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
m The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee's Address
2.0 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

Canaewm Paner— (UL

T Al

20 Ll St €

Salid, OR 97302
&1f922

4a. Article Number

4b. Service Type / &
[ Registered ertified
O Express Mail O Insured
[J Retum Receipt for Merchandise D» cob ¥

7. Date of Delivery

(2T

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Sllﬂi" CH p_lé\dd:re.ss
Lﬂ/u.q

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

éFo/ 3811, December 1994

102505-08-8-0220 Domestic Return Receipt

Thanl vnn far nicina Ratirrn Raraint Qanvira
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Water Resources Department

reg()n Comumerce Building

158 12th Street NE

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor Salem, OR 97310-0210

(503) 378-3739

CERTIFIED MAIL
Return Receipt Requested

April 9, 1999

CARPENTER RANCH, LLC
JIM HALL

1930 LEWIS ST SE
SALEM, OR 97302

RE: Application File #G-14923
Dear Applicant:

Your Initial Review has been processed, and | found that additional information is
required to complete your application for water use. The following information must be
received:

> A map showing the location of the LIVESTOCK and DAIRY USES for
the above referenced application.

Please submit the requested item by May 27, 1999. if we do not receive the items
requested above by this date, or a request for time out from processing, we will reject
your application consistent with ORS 537.153. If your application is rejected, any fees
submitted in excess of the examination fee will be refunded; however, the examination
fee is non-refundable and will not be returned. In addition, the priority date associated
with your application will be lost. ‘

Should you have any questions regarding your application or the required materials
listed above, or if you need to request an extension of time, please cail me at (503)
378-8455, extension 229, or toll free within Oregon at 1-800-624-3199.

Sincerely,

Anita Huffman
Water Rights Examiner

cc: Watermaster Dist 1 0

FAX (503) 378-8130



CARPENTER RANCH LLC
1930 LEwIs ST. SE
. SALEM, OR 97302

(503) 375-9939 @éﬁfﬁggﬁp% |
FAX (503) 375-8247 Wi
Wa th *iC,
&y [~
May 18,1999 AL ShaS e
‘Water Resources Department
Commerce Building
158 12" Street N.E.
Salem, OR 97310-0210
Attention:  Laura Snedaker.
Water Rights Examiner

Re: Carpenter Ranch LLC-AppIicarlt
: Appllcatlon File No. G 14923

In reference to the above captloned appllcatlon and in response to the Department’
Certified Letter under date of April 9, 1999, the applicant has enclosed the following:

1. A copy of the map previously submitted and date stamped January 27,1999.
2. Revised map showing the locations of the hvestock and dairy uses for the
above referenced application.

3. Statement of clarification pertaining to the clarification and correction of the
application.

The enclosed are mtended to be responsive to the Department’s letter of April 9,1999.
If you require anything further in regard to the continued processing of the application
please advise.

Sincerely,

RormMacDonald
RM:pjc

Encls: As listed above |
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Water Resources Department
Re: Permit G-14923

This information is for the clarification and correction of Ground Water Permit G-
14923.

1.

Because wells #6 and #7 on Page 1 of 3 maps did not produce sufficient
water for irrigation, we will replace them with wells #13 and #14. Well #13,
12" well with 80’ of steel casing 90’ deep, 800 GPM, located 2630’ S, 1340 W
from the NE corner of Sec. 32 T-25-S R-31-E. Well #14, 12” well, 85’ steel
casing, 95' deep, 800 GPM, 500’ S, 20’ W. from NE Cor Sec. 32, T-25-S R-
31-E. Well #6 will be used for the domestic house well. #7 will be a proposed
stock well.

Wells #8, 11 & 12 shown on the dairy layout will be used as follows. Well #8
will be used for dust abatement and cattle cooling in the summer. Use may
reach 1000 gallons/day on hot days. Well #11 will be stock water only,
delivering water to 12 stock tanks. Maximum use of 10,000 gallons/day. Well
#12 will be used for a Grade A barn use only for flushing equipment and barn
use. Maximum use of 2,000 gallonslday









TEGEIVED

JAN 27 1999
~ Oregon Water Resources Departme@gcglvm £SOy,

. sA RCES p,
Land Use Information Form, g a9 (5 OREGON =™

This znformatzon is needed to determine compatibility with local comprehensive plm%l}%%@?@ SFD7.180. The
Water Resources Department will use this and other information to evaluate the water use application.” DO NOT fill out

this form if water is to be diverted, conveyed, or used only on federal lands.

To Be Compieted By Applicant

The following section includes information about proposed water use. This section must be completed by the
individual or group that is filing an application for a water right with the Water Resources Department.

~ A. Applicant _
Name:; C Ar -?en ter ’?Amc,{-! . LLe . )
Address: P.O. 1047 | : .
City: - SALEM _state: O zipiﬂzc?_bay Phone: 493-1980 -

. == B. Land and Location
- Please provide information as requested below for all tax lots on or through which water will be

diverted, conveyed, or used. Check “diverted” if water is diverted (taken) from its source on tax lot,.
“conveyed” if water is conveyed (transported) on tax lot, and “used” if water will be put to beneficial
use on tax lot. More than one box may be checked. (Attach extra sheets as necessary.) Applicants
for mumcnpal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts, may substitute existing and proposed

service area boundanes for the tax lot information requested below

Tax Lot 1.D. Plan Desxgnatlon (e.g. Rural Residential/RR-5) Water to be:  (check all that apply)
' [ Diverted & Conveyed & Used .

1 Used

7-25-5 R-31-E Sec ;7 28,29,32,34

7L~ 400 L0200, 5500, 5700, 620 o,302 | O Diveted 0 Conveyed
1 Diverted X Conveyed O Used.

I

List counties and cities where water is . . .
proposed to be diverted, conveyed, or used. Burns _— }'[ & r g'-sf (?Q“ A f_? '

~—C. Description of Water Use .
Indicate what the water will be used for. Include the beneficial use (found in the instruction booklet

for your water right application) and use the space below to describe the key charactenstlcs :
of the project.

Beneficial Use(s); JRR.Gat 6N - STee £ use, Lam 2l Laiv
) Briefly describe: Pivets {—l wl!_eel L;ngg : a/gmi EBarn gm{ Fmacl
Lol uyses: ' - '
, A\
-~ D. Source

Indicate the source\for the proposed water use:
& Reservoir/Pond - \X Ground Water . 1 Surface Water
~ E. Quantity ——. ‘

Indicate the estimated quantity of water the use will require: .

7 o Are e = VI S| Anrn;:aﬁi‘

(source)




‘For Local Government Use Only

{1 = A. Allowed Use

The followmg secflan must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless your project will be
located entirely within the city limits. In this case, only the city planning agency j y must complete this form. Please request

addztzonal Jorms as needed or feel free to capy.

Check the appropriate box below and provide requested information.

' lﬁ Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are
allowed outright or are not regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable
ordinance section(s) ;M‘:S, e, 3.02.0. Go to section B “Approval” below

' Land Uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed consfruction) o
involve discretionary land use approvals as listed in the table below.

3

Type of Land Use Approval Needed | Cite Most Significant, Applicable Check the item that applies:
(e.g. plan amendments, rezones, | Plan Policies & Oydinance ' Land Use Ap roval:
conditional use permits, ete.) - | Section Referendes ' P '

0 Obtained | O Being pursued
[ Denied . | [ Not being pursued

(3 Obtained | I Being pursued
QO Denied (1 Not being pursued

[J Obtained . | 1 Being pursued
0 Denied [J Not-being pursued

1 Obtained 0 Being pursued
J Denied O Not being pursued

Note: Please attach documentation of applzcable local land use approwzls which hcwe already been obtained.
(Record of Action plus accompanying findings is suﬁ"zczent )

—B. Approval
Please provide printed name and written signature.

vame(haenl T Spuorn  oeeld - =g
Title: SYU=S 73 - eSS

Signature:

- C. Additional Comments
Local governments are invited to express special land use concems or make recommendatlons fo

the Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. .

- Note: If this form cannot be completed while the applicant waits, sign and detach the receipt stub as in-
structed below. You will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department’s notice date to return the
completed Land Use Information Form or WRD will presume the land use associated with the proposed water
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30
WATER RESOURC i é’”CEs
SALEM, OR ggh? FT W e
I\NOWALL MEN RY THESE PRESENTS THAT, JOE 8. GATES, III, Grantor, for and in
consideration of the sum of SIXTEEN THOUSAND RND 00,/100 Dollars to me paid by the grantee
herein, dv hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto CARPENTTR RANCH L. L. C., Grantee, the
Jollowing tract of land morc particularly described as follows:

8018

~WARRANTY DEED

The Northwest quarter of the Northeast quartc., in Section Thirty-Two,
Township Twenty-Five South, Range Thirty-One zZast, Willamette Meridian, County
of Harney and State of Oregon, EXCEPTING THEREFROM County Road right of way.

Code 4-2 Map 25-31 Tax Lot 6200 Reference No. 23133

WL IR IS TINes e

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the granted premises unto tire said Grantee, heirs and assigns forever.

B AKX S

And the Grantor does covenant that he is lawfully seize:l in fee simple of the ahove granted
premises free from all encumbrances EXCEPT,

I Rights of the public in roads and highways.
2. The tax roll discloses that the described premiszs are assessed as Farm Use Land, & if it

should become disqualified, additional tax, interest & penalties may be levied.

and that he will, and his ;icirs executors and administrators shall Warrant and faorever defend the
granted premises, again:t the lawful cluims and demands of all persons, except as above stated.

WITNESS my Hand and Seal this ;57 7 _dayof jan uury in the year One Thousand Nme
Hundred and Ninety Eight.

This instrument will nat allow use of the property described A%" ; ,—

in this instrument in viclation of appheable tand use faws ="/ ()[. . GA TES 111
and regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument,
the person acquiring fee title to the property should check —

with the appropriate city or county planning department to
verify approved uses and to determine any limits on lawsuits
against I'arming o Forest practises as defined in ORS 30.930.

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF HARNEY

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this ¢ }?’[ "Z:’ day of January, 1998, before nie, the
undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally i:ppeared tite within
named JOE B. GATES, 111, to me known to be the individual described in and who execcuted the
within and foregoing iastrument and ucknowledged 10 me that he executed the same ax his free asd

voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein R SSESECEETERAR
AT QFFICIAL SEAL
KIMBERLY A. KAY
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 039534
MY _COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 1€, 1998
w R 2SS S R N

2

(X v. Y
N:arv Publu: for the Stale of OREGON --5pace below for Recorder’s use only--
y Commission Expires: B2X30000x 11-16-98

Until a change is requested all tax statements
should be sent to the following address: B
~meearrEn DANCHL 1, C . STATE OF OREGON )
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WARRANTY DEED

o - IR I AT T

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That
Py
- \C«H

WY!W" "3 wr*mv&m LN PURLIGHING €O, FORIWI’. OR gro0d

heremafter called the grantee, does herchby grant, bar,gam, seII and convey unto the grantee and grantoes hc:rs,
successors and assigns, that certain real property, w:th the tenernents, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto

belonging ot in any way appertaining, situated in . g

PRAEY....

.. County, State of Oregon, described as follows,

to-wit:
Township 25 South, Range 31 East, Willametic Meridian ‘7'}_ {2 ad e
Section 29: E1/2NEL/4, SWIMNEi/M, W1/2SE1/4, E112SW /4,
EXCEPTING THEREFROM road right-of~way to Iamey County, Oregon, over the SW1/4SE1/4
Subject to: '
1. The seller’s right to an casement which is forty (40 feet in width along the westerly boundary of said
property which casement the seller shall maintain.
2. The rights of the public in roads and highways.
3. Trust Deed, including the terms and provisions thercef, executed by Joe B Gates I}, as grantar, to
Land Title Insurance and Escrow Corp., s trustee, dated June 2, 1998, recorded June 12, 1998, as
Instrument No. 981023, Hamey County Mortgage Records, all of the terms and conditions of which
the grantor agrres to pay, perform, and hold the grantec harmless therefrom.
RECEIVED .
FEB 0 8 1999 7 5%
. WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
WATER RESOURCES DEFT, SALEM, OREGON
SALEM, OREGON
(CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE IF NECESSARY)
e
The true and actual considsration lor this conveyance is 3.4(00, Owa ............ (Here comply with ORS 93.030.)

Lagoattee. .
A0 LENS. 8T Se
Bbiem DR G ].5.% .................

Gmle: s Name ond Address

CAAL—LC ..........

Orantse’'s Nome ond Addren

Aftar recarding retum te (Nmm; Addrass, Ziph

MY RO MACDOMMSD e
B20. WS BT 5., e .08 Q0%

(GRS ST—

Until raquested otherwlts send all tax statements t¢ (Name, Address, Zip}:

tirecitiééﬁr;}t}m

Juopant g K

STATE OF ORHKHGON,
County of .. %/V ..............

I certity that the thhin: rument

was ;,quexv\ﬁplﬂor rerord on the.g’%;
o *clock PM nnd recorded in

book/reel/volume No.... 7T ... on page
I orrrert SN and/or as fee/tilg/instru-
maeant/microfilrm /reception No. q 7 K

Record of Deed's of gaid County.,
Witness my hand and seal of
County n!h‘{ed

4&’46

X'L!'.
.......... Depufy
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To Have and to Hold the sar:e unto the grantes and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever,
And grantor hereby convenaats to and with grantee and grantse's heirs, sizccessors and assigns, that grantor 13
lawfully seized in fee simmple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances

EXCEPT Tunse SET ol ARDVE RECEIVED

FEB 0 8 1999

WATER RESOURGES D
SALEM, OREGOK? o

and that grantor will warrant and forever defend the above granted premises and every part and percel thereof
against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described
encumbrances.

In construing this deed, where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical
changes shall be made so that this deed shall apply equally tc corporations g to individmals,

In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this&.%; 2 day‘& ZZM'OQ.-/? 1925;
if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any,

affixed by an officer or other person
dulv authorized to do so by order of its board of directors.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PRCPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS ~ ---x----- J
INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS.
BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE

TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHUULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY
PLANNING DEPARTMENT T0 VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY
l(_)lrh‘ﬁsl?ugg&l_AWSUlTS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN

STATE OF OREGON, County of\ﬂ{ﬂiu"ﬂ’“

This instzgnent as acknowledyg efore me on ..
by Sod ... o déiéﬂ

This instrument was acknowledged before me on .

O B OMED W

By e et e e s S et AR et eaeen
21 B N
Of o
ARSI SIS ST
3 OFFICIAL SEAL
SHARON REASOH

HOTARY PLUBLAS-OREGON bl
COMMISSION MO, 053280 (;
) LAY COMNSSION DPRES APRIL 20, 2000 ¢
SR AT R G S A e A S A T TR e T (e R

[E—
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WARRANTY DEED

W

[T SN

K N()WALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT, ROBERT E. VAN DE ROSTYNE AND IMA L.
VAN DE ROSTYNE, husband and wife, Graators, Jvor and in consideration of the sum of THIRT:
THOUSANL AND 00/100 Dollars to us paid by the grantee herein, do hereby grant, ba-gain, sell

and convey unto CARPENTER RANCH, L.L.C., Grantee, the following tract of land, more
parlxcularly described as follows

3d

RECEIVED

S_éuth Half of the Northeast quarter and North Half of the Southeast quarterp 0 8 1999
in Section Thirty-Two, Township Twenty-Five South, Range Thirty-One East,
Willamette Meridisn, County of Harney and State of Oregon. WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON

7rzo -5 E3(F
Coce 4-2 Map 25-331-32 Tax Lot 300 Reference No. 23137 See. 32

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the granted premises unto the said Grantee, its heirs and assigns
ﬁorevcr.

¥

End the Grantors do covenant that they are lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted
éremu' s free from all encumbrances EXCEPT,

£ ‘
.

¥ :

i - . Cop

¥ 1. Easements, rescrvations and restrictions of record.

i

and that they will, and their heirs executors and administrators shatl Warrant and forever defend
: the granrcd premises, against the /awful claims and demands oj all persons, except as above stated.

WIT’VESS our Hand and Scal this __/AZ day of June, in the year One Thousand Nine Hundred
‘lig_nd Ninety Eight.

g :i’his instrument will not allow use of the property described e %

;n this instrument in violation of applicable jand usec laws ROBERT E. VAN DE ROS TY]VE

'ﬂnd regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument, { ‘i
thc person acquiring fee title to the prope: ty should check __(,éu,-__é; | ‘{.l‘g\" o [Q. XEZ; 2‘ Z
wuh the appropriatc city or county planniny department te IMA L. VAN DE ROSTYNE

vcnfv approved uses and to determine any limits on lawsuits

-ﬂ"hgainst FFarming or Forest practises as defined in ORS 30.930.

'5 TATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF €FRti—L0 s Q vaeLe &

%
BE IT REMFEMBERED, that on this m_[ﬂj day of June, 1998, before me, the
‘itndersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared the within
}rfnamed ROBERT E. VAN DE BEQSTYNE and I1MA I.. VAN DE ROSTYNE, to me known to be the
“individuals described in and vjio executed the within and foregoing instrument and acinowledged
‘to me that they executed the sume as their free and voluntary z:t und deed for the uses and
:purposes therein mentioncd.

STATE OF OREGON -, } ¥ y

AN

. County of Harney::.

1 certify that thé withi ‘i)utn«menp ived
% ( . !3'\ . , Jor on Ih/e-. ci{ f e
Stlac, /"((""— .{.?N,..A, M'z.irl.:rﬁ.i’:n > e
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WARRANTY DEED sﬁlfﬁ%%ﬁ"@f

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT, JACK D. COLLINS And IRMA B. COLLINS,

as Trustees of the Jack D. Collins and Irma B. Collins Living Trust, executed
the 18 day of Rugust 1993, Grantors, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE HUNDRED
FIFTEEN THOUSAND AND 00/100 Dollars to us paid by the grantee herein, do hereby grant,
bargain, sell and convey unlo CARPENTER RANCH, L.L.C., Grantee, the following tract of land,
more particularly described as follows:

RECEIVED

FEB 0 8 1399

WATER RESOURGE
SALEM, OREGON -

FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO-----

Code 4-2 Mar 25-31 Tax Lot 5500 Reference No. 23131 Se— 277- 34
Code 4-2 Map 25-31 Tax Lot 5700 Reference No. 23125 Gee 27- 28

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the granted premises unto the said Grantee, its heirs and assigns
forever,

And the Grantors do covenant that they are lawfully seized in fec simple of the above granted
premises free from all encumbrances EXCEPT,

1. Rights of the public in roads and highways.

2. The assessment roll discloses that the described premises are assessed as Farm Use Land &
if said land becomes disqualified, additional tax, interest and penalties may be levied.
3. Easements, rescrvations and restrictions of record.

and that they will, and their heirs executors and administrators shall Warrant and forever defend
the gramed premises, against the lawful claims and demands of all persons, except as above stated.

WITNESS our Hand and Seal this ‘g@ day of June, in ihe year One Thousand Nine Hundred
and Ninety Eight.

This instrument will not allow usc of the property described %4@ MZ"“/ (/M")

in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws ACK D. COLLINS, Trustee

and regnlations. Before signing or accepring this instrument, [) Z(_ . .
the person acquiring {ee title to the property should check B f"*\-aw D‘Z&ﬂ dd LT Ul
with the appropriate city or county planning department to IRMA B. COLLINS, Trustee

verify approved uses and to determine any limits on lawsuits
against Farining or Forest practises as defined in ORS 30.930.

STATE OF WASHINGTQN
COUNTY OF QjQ
Z*E

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this _ day of June, 1998, before me, the
undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared the within
named JACK D. COLLINS, Trustee and IRMA B:'COLLINS, Trustee, to me known to be the
individuals described in and who executed the within and /'orcgoing instrument and ecknowledged
to me that they executed the same as their fres and volw lu\r - a' decd ar ihe uses and
purposes therein mentioned. £ R

[ERMRGR 04, MART
My Anointraent Bovion M 24, 3000

o \\ v



Q5157 gerepvep TECEIVED

J
FEB 0 8 1999 WATE: s 27 1939
WATER RESUURCES UePT. SALEENS!’.O&?%&? EPT

SALEM, OREGON
EXHIBIT “A"

Legal Description

Leud in County of Harney and State of Orxregon

Township 25 South, Range 31 East, Willamette Meridian

Section 27:

S1/25El1/4, N1/28W1l/4, EXCEPTING THEREFROM that
portion of the S1/28E1l/4 conveyed by deed to chn
State of Oregon, by and through its State Highway
Commission, recorded June 20, 1940, in Bcok 3%, Fage
67, Harney County Jeed Records, Also, EXCEPTTIITG
THEREFROM County road right of way from that upartion
of the 51/2S5El1l/4.

ction 28: NE1/4SF1l/4, EXCEPTING THEREFROM the Wegl 20.33 frat,

-
O ST W R T M R SR S e R R B ST v A

ction 34:

=

s

By o A e h et e wemnw a

NE1l/4, EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion conveyed by
deed to the State of Oregon, by and through its Statn
Highway Commissin, recorded June 20, 1840, in ©iclk
39, Page 67. Harney County Deed Records, Also,
EXCEPTING THEREFROM County road right of way.



RECEIVED  RECEIVED

9822” FEB 081933 - JAN"Z?]‘QQQ

~ WATER RESOURGES UEPT. WATER RESO RC
ES
WARRANTYDEED AW OREGON .ok GUNDEPT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT, SHERMAN S. ZEMKE AND JOYCE Y. ZEMKE,

husband and wife, Grantors, for and in consideration of the sum of THENTY FOUR THOUSAND AND
00/100 Dollars to us paid by the grantee herein, do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unio CARPENTER '
RANCH L.L.C., Grantee, the followmg tract of land, more particularlydescribed as follows:

North Half of the Southeast quarter,. in Section Twenty-Seven, Township
Twenty-Five South, Range Thirty-One East, Willamette Meridian, County of
Harney and State of Oregon, EXCEPTING THEREFROM highway right of way conveyed
by deed to the State of Oregon, State Highway Commission, recorded June 11,
1940, in Book 39, Page 82, Harney County Deed Records.

Code 4-2 Map 25-31-27 Tax Lot 400 Reference No. 23123

" TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the granted premises unto the said Grantee, its heirs and assigns forever.

And the Grantors do covenant that they are laug“ully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises free from
all encumbrances EXCEPT, ,

L Rights of the public in roads and highways.
2. Easements, reservations and restrictions of record.

and that they will, and their heirs executors and administrators shall Warrant and Jorever defend the granted
preimnises, against the lawful claims and demands of all persons, except as above stated.

WITNESS our Hand and Seal this jZ day of December, in the year One Thousand Nine Hundred and
Ninety Eight. ‘ .

-

This instrument will not allow use of the property described

in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws SHER]WAN S. ZEMKE

and regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument, ’ (—4' W
the person acquiring fee title to the property should check

with the appropriate city or county planning department to JOYCE YZEMKE

verify approved uses and to determine any limits on lawsuils
against Farming or Forest practises as defined in ORS 30.930.

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF HARNEY

4 : '

. BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this 7 day of December, 1998, before me, the undersigned, a
Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared the within named SHERMAN S. ZEMKE
and JOYCE Y. ZEMKE, to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and
Joregoinginstrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same as their free and voluntary act and
deed for the uses and purposes therein inentioned.

: /e 1 CFEICIAL SEAT S
¢ S
. 5; N SHAngN BEASORN 1
&M/ A oM SBLIG-ORECN
: AN COMMISSION NO. 053
Lo wcomwo.ﬁ Bvﬁssmgssf)agma i

aron Reason _ &
Notary Public for the State off OREGON --Space below for Recorder’s use only--
My Commission Expires:04430-00 '

Until a change is requested all tax statements
should be sent to the following address:
CARPENTER RANCH, L.L.C.

1930 LEWIS STREET S.E.

SALEM, OREGON 957302

After Recording Please Return to:
CARPENTER RANCH, L.L.C.
1930 LEWIS STREET S.E.
SALEM, OREGON 97302 °
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o PR SUHEOFOREGON :
e w—.  WATER RESOURCES: DEPARTMENT

' ') ‘ 158 12TH ST. N.E.
. : INVOICE #
4 7 6 % U o SALEM, OR 97310-0210

378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX)

RECEIPT %

T ] V] § Pl ;
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Ler i o ri Lie o LLL (T ldd L
BY: ! . PERMIT .
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" TOTALRECD |3 &7 < /)]

s 2 ]

L] - :
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k
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0
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1
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D oF
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. 1) f" . F v
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0218 0219 $
0220 $
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[0539  LOTTERY.PROCEEDS |
132  LOTTERY PROCEE‘,'?ED'S
0467  HYDRO ACTIVITY ™. . LIC NUMBER
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRDJ $
0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 18 ,
HRDRO APPLICATION
~ 7 -
i A ) e S
RECEIPT # g'#ﬁ 3 ) O DATED:__ £ v L7 BY: & axta . Lo 47 /

Distribution-White Copy-Customer, Yeliow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File, Buﬁ‘Copy-FlscaI /
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